Table 4 (North) to Part 660, Subpart G -- 2006 Trip Limits for Limited Entry Fixed Gear North of 40°10° N. Lat.

Other Limits and Requirements Apply -- Read § 660.301 - § 660.390 before using this table

42006

JAN-FEB | MAR-APR | MAY-JUN | JUL-AUG | SEP-OCT | NOV-DEC

Rockfish Conservation Area (RCA)GI:

North of 46°16' N. lat.

shoreline - 100 fm

46°16' N. lat. - 40°10' N. lat.

30 fm - 100 fm

See § 660.370 and § 660.382 for Additional Gear, Trip Limit, and Conservation Area Requirements and Restrictions.
See §§ 660.390-660.394 for Conservation Area Descriptions and Coordinates (including RCAs, YRCA, CCAs, Farallon Islands,

and Cordell Banks).

State trip limits may be more restrictive than federal trip limits, particularly in waters off Oregon and California.

© © N O O K

10

11

12

13
14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Minor slope rockfish 4 &
Darkblotched rockfish

4,000 Ib/ 2 months

Pacific ocean perch

1,800 Ib/ 2 months

Sablefish

300 Ib/ day, or 1 landing per week of up to 1,000 Ib, not to exceed 5,000 Ib/ 2 months

Longspine thornyhead

10,000 Ib/ 2 months

Shortspine thornyhead

2,000 Ib/ 2 months

Dover sole

Arrowtooth flounder

Petrale sole

English sole

5,000 Ib/ month
South of 420 N. lat., when
fishing for “other flatfish,*

vessels using hook-and-line
gear with no more than 12
hooks per line, using hooks
no larger than "Number 2"
hooks, which measure 11

5,000 Ib/ month

South of 420 N. lat., when fishing for “other flatfish," vessels|
using hook-and-line gear with no more than 12 hooks per
line, using hooks no larger than "Number 2" hooks, which
measure 11 mm (0.44 inches) point to shank, and up to two

Other flatfish" mm (0.44 inches) point to | 1 Ib (0.45 kg) weights per line are not subject to the RCAs.
shank, and up to 1 1b (0.45
kg) of weight per line are not
subject to the RCAs.
Whiting 10,000 Ib/ trip

Minor shelf rockﬁshZI. Shortbelly,

Widow, & Yellowtail rockfish

200 Ib/ month

Canary rockfish

CLOSED

Yelloweye rockfish

CLOSED

Minor nearshore rockfish & Black

rockfish
5,000 Ib/ 2 months, no more than 1,200 Ib of which may be species other than black or
North of 42° N. lat. blue rockfish >
6,000 Ib/ 2 months, no more than 1,200 Ib of which may be species other than black or
3/
42°-40°10' N. lat. blue rockfish
Lingcodu CLOSED 800 Ib/ 2 months CLOSED
Pacific cod Not limited 1,000 Ib/ 2 months
. - 200,000 Ib/ 2 | 150,000 Ib/ 2
Spiny dogfish Not limited months months 100,000 ib/ 2 months
Other fish™ Not limited

(U3aoN) ¥ 379V L

1/ "Other flatfish" are defined at § 660.302 and include butter sole, curlfin sole, flathead sole, Pacific sanddab, rex sole, rock sole,

sand sole, and starry flounder.

2/ Bocaccio, chilipepper and cowcod are included in the trip limits for minor shelf rockfish and splitnose rockfish is included in the

trip limits for minor slope rockfish.

3/ For black rockfish north of Cape Alava (48°09.50' N. lat.), and between Destruction Is. (47°40' N. lat.) and Leadbetter Pnt. (46°38.17° N. lat.),
there is an additional limit of 100 Ib or 30 percent by weight of ali fish on board, whichever is greater, per vessel, per fishing trip.
4/ The minimum size limit for lingcod is 24 inches (61 cm) total length.

5/ “Other fish" are defined at § 660.302 and include sharks, skates, ratfish, morids, grenadiers, and kelp greenling.

Cabezon is included in the trip limits for "other fish.”

6/ The Rockfish Conservation Area is a gear and/or sector specific closed area generally described by depth contours

but specifically defined by lat/long coordinates set out at § 660.390.




