	le 4 (North) to Part 660, Subpart G				5	r North of 40	°10' N. Lat.		
	Other Limits and Requirements Apply			<del></del>	<del></del>		42006		
	51	JAN-FEB	MAR-APR	MAY-JUN	JUL-AUG	SEP-OCT	NOV-DEC		
Roc	kfish Conservation Area (RCA) <sup>6/</sup> :						1		
	North of 46°16' N. lat.								
	46°16' N. lat 40°10' N. lat. 30 fm - 100 fm							- 1	
See § 660.370 and § 660.382 for Additional Gear, Trip Limit, and Conservation Area Requirements and Restrictions.  See §§ 660.390-660.394 for Conservation Area Descriptions and Coordinates (including RCAs, YRCA, CCAs, Farallon Islands,									
and Cordell Banks).									
	State trip limits may be more restrictive than federal trip limits, particularly in waters off Oregon and California.								
	Minor slope rockfish <sup>2/</sup> & Darkblotched rockfish	4,000 lb/ 2 months							
2	Pacific ocean perch	1,800 lb/ 2 months							
3	Sablefish	300 lb/ day, or 1 landing per week of up to 1,000 lb, not to exceed 5,000 lb/ 2 months							
4	Longspine thornyhead	10,000 lb/ 2 months						_	
5	Shortspine thornyhead	2,000 lb/ 2 months						7	
	Dover sole	5,000 lb/ month							
	Arrowtooth flounder	South of 42o	•	5,000 lb/ month  South of 42o N. lat., when fishing for "other flatfish," vessel- using hook-and-line gear with no more than 12 hooks per line, using hooks no larger than "Number 2" hooks, which measure 11 mm (0.44 inches) point to shank, and up to two 1 lb (0.45 kg) weights per line are not subject to the RCAs.				₩	
	Petrale sole	fishing for "o vessels using	•						
9	English sole	gear with no					flatfish," vessels	m	
10	Other flatfish <sup>1/</sup>	hooks per line no larger that hooks, which mm (0.44 ind shank, and up kg) of weight p subject to	n "Number 2" measure 11 thes) point to to 1 lb (0.45 per line are not				n 12 hooks per " hooks, which k, and up to two ct to the RCAs.	4 (N 0	
11	Whiting	10,000 lb/ trip						r	
12	Minor shelf rockfish <sup>2/</sup> , Shortbelly, Widow, & Yellowtail rockfish	200 lb/ month						<u>ㅋ</u>	
13	Canary rockfish	CLOSED							
14	Yelloweye rockfish	CLOSED							
15	Minor nearshore rockfish & Black rockfish								
16		5,000 lb/ 2 months, no more than 1,200 lb of which may be species other than black or							
,,	North of 42° N. lat.	blue rockfish 3/						1	
17		6,000 lb/ 2 months, no more than 1,200 lb of which may be species other than black or						- 1	
	42° - 40°10' N. lat.	blue rockfish 3/							
18	Lingcod <sup>4/</sup>	CLO	SED 800 lb/ 2 months		CLOSED	- 1			
	Pacific cod	Not limited		1,000 lb/ 2 months					
20	Spiny dogfish	Not limited	200,000 lb/ 2 months	150,000 lb/ 2 months	10	00,000 lb/ 2 mo	nths		
21	Other fish <sup>5/</sup>	Not limited							
2/ B 3/ F 4/ T	<ul> <li>1/ "Other flatfish" are defined at § 660.302 and include butter sole, curlfin sole, flathead sole, Pacific sanddab, rex sole, rock sole, sand sole, and starry flounder.</li> <li>2/ Bocaccio, chilipepper and cowcod are included in the trip limits for minor shelf rockfish and splitnose rockfish is included in the trip limits for minor slope rockfish.</li> <li>3/ For black rockfish north of Cape Alava (48°09.50' N. lat.), and between Destruction Is. (47°40' N. lat.) and Leadbetter Pnt. (46°38.17' N. lat.), there is an additional limit of 100 lb or 30 percent by weight of all fish on board, whichever is greater, per vessel, per fishing trip.</li> <li>4/ The minimum size limit for lingcod is 24 inches (61 cm) total length.</li> <li>5/ "Other fish" are defined at § 660.302 and include sharks, skates, ratfish, morids, grenadiers, and kelp greenling. Cabezon is included in the trip limits for "other fish."</li> </ul>								
6/ T	6/ The Rockfish Conservation Area is a gear and/or sector specific closed area generally described by depth contours but specifically defined by lat/long coordinates set out at § 660.390.								